
University of Miami Academic Online Calendar  

Summer 2025 

Subject to Change 

15 weeks per semester / 7 weeks per session 

 

Date Day Event 

February 10 Monday Registration Begins for Term 

March 3 Monday Session 1 Booklist Available to Students 

March 10 Monday Early Admission Deadline 

March 24 Monday Session 2 Booklist Available to Students 

April 14 Monday Financial Aid Application for Priority Consideration Due 

April 14 Monday Final Enrollment Application Deadline 

April 14 Monday Readmission Deadline 

April 24 Thursday Nonrefundable Enrollment Deposit Deadline 

April 24 Thursday Last Day for Registration and to Add a Course for the semester 

April 27 Sunday Final Student Readiness Orientation (SRO) Deadline 

April 29 Tuesday Student Preview Access to Session 1 Course 

May 5 Monday First Day of Course, Session 1 

May 5 Monday Semester Tuition Bill due and First Payment of Monthly Payment 
Plan Due 

May 11 Sunday Census Date – Last Day to Attend 

May 11 Sunday Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund (minus the enrollment 
deposit) 

May 11 Sunday Last Day to Drop a Course without a “W” 

May 11 Sunday Students Cancelled for Non-Payment 

May 18 Sunday Last Day to Drop with 50% Refund (minus enrollment deposit) 

June 1 Sunday Last Day to Drop a Course with a “W” (Withdrawal) 

June 1 Sunday All Official Transcripts and Test Scores Deadline 

June 21 Sunday Last Day of Session 1 

June 21 Sunday Grade Roster Available to Faculty 

June 22 - 28  SESSION RECESS 

June 28 Saturday Faculty Submit Grades for Session 1 

June 29 Sunday First Day of Course, Session 2 

June 29 Sunday Last Day to Drop a Course without a “W” 

July 1 Tuesday Session 1 Grades Available to Students 

July 5 Saturday Census Date – Last Day to Attend 

July 5 Saturday Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund (minus enrollment deposit) 

July 5 Saturday Students Cancelled for Non-Payment 

July 12 Saturday Last Day to Drop with 50% Refund (minus enrollment deposit) 

July 27 Sunday Last Day to Drop a Course with a “W” (Withdrawal) 

August 16 Saturday Last Day of Session 2 

August 16 Saturday Grade Roster Available to Faculty 



August 23 Saturday Faculty Submit Grades for Session 2 

August 26 Tuesday Session 2 Grades Available to Students 
 


